Lilondi Hydropower  162,743  265,860

JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited  6,206,628  6,458,006

Hidroelectrica De Pavua, SA  1,310,777  1,065,162

Western Power Company Limited  2,981,296  3,001,082

East Africa Marine Transport Company Limited  1,395,913  898,262

Bonergie Irrigation I   218,094   210,210

Off Grid Power (SL) Limited   2,107,348   909,303

Project Elan 1 SAS   22,906   -

Bumbuna Hydro II   253,518   -

Khoumagueli Solar SA   423,077   -

Liberia Inland Storage and Distribution Services Inc   185,522   -

EkoRent Africa Limited   204,561   -

  22,777,026  17,113,024

The process in determining reasonable maturity dates and risk-reflective discount factors is inherently subjective
and it yields ranges of possible outputs and estimates of fair value. Management judgement is therefore required
to select the most appropriate point in the range.

The tables below set out sensitivity analysis for both elements to capture the expected movement in fair value
based on movements in anticipated maturity or discount factor applied.

Discount factor applied

 Actual discount

factor applied
Variance

- 5%
Variance

+ 5%
 % £ £

D’jermaya Holdings Limited 12.33%  119,432   (115,034)
Golomoti JCM Solar Corporation Limited 20.72%  119,991   (103,271)
Corbetti Geothermal 15.33%  360,359   (326,035)
Lilondi Hydropower 14.83%  36,046   (29,506)
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited 20.72%  758,727   (675,190)
Hidroelectrica De Pavua, SA 23.47%  155,731   (139,176)
Western Power Company Limited 24.12%  311,923   (282,219)
East Africa Marine Transport Company Limited 12.83%  40,821   (40,434)
Bonergie Irrigation I 10.49%  309,377   (269,647)
Off Grid Power (SL) Limited 23.22%  5,074   (4,153)
Project Elan 1 SAS 12.58%  26,645   (24,108)
Bumbuna Hydro II 25.22%  21,679   (20,620)
Khoumagueli Solar SA 23.12%  30,004   (25,824)
Liberia Inland Storage and Distribution Services Inc 25.02%  21,507   (19,458)
EkoRent Africa Limited 13.33%  309,377   (269,647)

  2,626,693 (2,344,322)

INFRACO AFRICA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

- 38 -

17. Financial instruments - Risk Management (continued)

Maturity date applied

 Actual maturity
date

Variance
- 6 months

Variance
+ 6 months

D’jermaya Holdings Limited 30/09/2021  196,514   (184,922)
Golomoti JCM Solar Corporation Limited 31/12/2023  79,786   (72,038)
Corbetti Geothermal 31/12/2022  269,121   (249,529)
Lilondi Hydropower 31/12/2024  12,346   (11,475)
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited* Multiple 667,533  (602,710)
Hidroelectrica De Pavua, SA 31/03/2023  160,786   (143,218)
Western Power Company Limited 31/12/2022  374,724   (332,713)
East Africa Marine Transport Company Limited* Multiple  102,875   (87,153)
Bonergie Irrigation I 27/09/2021  11,578   (10,994)
Off Grid Power (SL) Limited 30/09/2023  254,915   (227,342)
Project Elan 1 SAS 31/12/2024  1,466   (1,378)
Bumbuna Hydro II 31/12/2022  33,563   (29,639)
Khoumagueli Solar SA 31/12/2021  51,078   (45,576)
Liberia Inland Storage and Distribution Services Inc 31/12/2023  24,354   (21,528)
EkoRent Africa Limited 31/12/2022  13,896   (13,012)

   2,254,535   (2,033,227)

*The JCM Matswani and East Africa Marine Transport Company (EAMT Co. Ltd) Limited investments are
financed via a combination of instruments each with different maturity dates. Each instrument is split out in the
table below presenting results of the sensitivity assessment for these investments.

 Actual maturity

date
Variance

- 6 months
Variance

+ 6 months

JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited (Equity) 30/06/2023  308,873   (278,879)
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited (Shareholder Loan) 31/12/2022  255,188   (230,408)
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited (Bridging Loan) 30/06/2023  103,471   (93,423)